## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
LPG SYSTEMS				07/06/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Louis-Paul GUITAY				
Street Address:	L'Err de Crans, 5 Rue du Prado				
City:	Crans Sur Sierre				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	3963				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 5		5961475			
Patent Number: 5961475   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6000000000000000000000000000000000000					
Fax Number: (315)233-8320					
Fax Number:   (315)233-8320     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   (315) 233-8300					
Email: Ivanantwerp@burrandbrown.com					
Correspondent Name: Burr & Brown					
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068					
Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13261-7068					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Stephen P. Burr		
Total Attachments: 1 source=20040720130602206#page1.tif					

## **ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT**

Whereas, we LPG SYSTEMS, a French Company which headquarters are 30 Rue du Docteur Abel – 26000 VALENCE - France, were assigned an undivided partial interest by Louis-Paul GUITAY by Assignment duly recorded on April 8, 1998 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under REEL 9236/FRAME 0762 of the interests of US Patent Application No 09/051,570, which was granted under number 5,961,475 on October 5, 1999, and are therefore the current co-Assignee of an invention relative to a « MASSAGE APPARATUS WITH SUCKING AND MOBILISING ACTION ON SKIN TISSUE »,

Whereas LPG SYSTEMS is ready to sell its entire interest in said US Patent 5,961,475.

Whereas Louis-Paul GUITAY – L'Err de Crans – 5 Rue du Prado – 3963 CRANS SUR SIERRE – Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the full interest therein.

Now, therefore in valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said LPG SYSTEMS, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Louis-Paul GUITAY the undivided rights derived from said US patent and assigned to us for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention as described in the aforesaid Letters Patent ; said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed, to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by the said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 6 day of

2004.

١

By Gianfranco TUDICO LPG SYSTEMS

**RECORDED: 07/20/2004**